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Telephone information
For bus, train and tram information ring:
0870 608 2 608 national call rate

Textphone users ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Mon to Fri 7am–8pm, Sat & Sun 8am–8pm
Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

Alternative formats

To request large print, Braille
recorded information ring:
0870 608 2 608

Mail-out service
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you
0161 242 6040
24 hour answerphone service

Internet
Visit our Web Site
www.gmpte.com

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available
in the following places:
• Web site
• Teletext page
• Bus Station posters
• Leaflet from outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel,
bus numbers and the days of the week.

Main stops on the route are listed on the
left. Each journey reads down the page.

Where no time is shown against a
particular stop, the bus does not stop
there on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for
use on their own buses.
For travel on any service in the County,
use System One tickets, including
DaySaver.
Travelshops provide tickets, information
and journey planning advice on buses,
trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in
four figures. The
first two are the
hour and the last
two are the
minutes.

Examples: 0921 is 21 minutes past 9 am
2248 is 48 minutes past 10 pm.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Bury Interchange
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Saturday 0800 to 1730
Sunday* Closed

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Sat 0700 to 1930

Sunday* 1000 to 1800
Manchester Piccadilly Gardens
Mon to Sat 0700 to 1800

Sunday* 1000 to 1800
*Including public holidays



Hope Hospital — Eccles — Swinton — Pendlebury — Prestwich — Whitefield 484
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
H

Hope Hospital 0925 1425 1530 1635 1725 1755 2255
Eccles, Interchange OBt 0635 0725 0830 0930 1430 1535 1641 1731 1800 2300
Monton Green 0640 0730 0835 0935 1435 1541 1647 1737 1805 and 2305
Holyrood Church 0648 0738 0843 0942 1442 1550 1656 1746 1813 every 2313
Moorside, Train Station B 0651 0741 0847 0945 1445 1554 1700 1750 1816 hour 2316
Wardley, Ash Drive/Moss Bank Road l l 0850 0947 and 1447 1556 l l l until l

Swinton, Civic Centre B 0654 0744 0856 0952 every 1452 1601 1703 1753 1819 2319
Mossfield Road l l 0901 0957 hour 1457 1606 l l

Pendlebury, Windmill 0657 0747 0904 1000 until 1500 1609 1706 1756
Pendlebury, Hospital Road 0700 0750 0907 1003 1503 1612 1709 1759
Agecroft, Forest Bank Prison 0704 0754 0911 1007 1507 1616 1713 1803
Kersal Hotel 0759
Heaton Park, Tram Stop t n 0809 0920 1016 1516 1625 1722 1812
Prestwich, Tram Stopt 0812 0923 1019 1519 1628 1725 1815
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0713
Whitefield, Interchange Ot 0720

Bus 484 is run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
n – Runs via Bury New Road, instead of via Scholes Lane, Bury Old Road, Whittaker Lane and Rectory Lane.
l – Does not run via Ash Drive or Mossfield Road.
H – Runs via Kersal.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.

Continues after route plan
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Hope Hospital — Eccles — Swinton — Pendlebury — Prestwich 484
Saturdays

pW pW
Hope Hospital 0925 1725 1755 2255
Eccles, Interchange OBt 0930 1730 1800 2300
Monton Green 0935 1735 1805 and 2305
Holyrood Church 0942 1742 1813 every 2313
Moorside, Train Station B 0945 and 1745 1816 hour 2316
Wardley, Ash Drive/Moss Bank Road 0947 every 1747 l until l

Swinton, Civic Centre B 0952 hour 1752 1819 2319
Mossfield Road 0957 until 1757
Pendlebury, Windmill 1000 1800
Pendlebury, Hospital Road 1003 1803
Agecroft, Forest Bank Prison 1007 1807
Heaton Park, Tram Stop t 1016 1816
Prestwich, Tram Stop  t 1019 1819

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

l l

Hope Hospital 0855 2255
Eccles, Interchange OBt 0900 and 2300
Monton Green 0905 every 2305
Holyrood Church 0913 hour 2313
Moorside, Train Station B 0916 until 2316
Swinton, Civic Centre B 0919 2319

Bus 484 is run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – Does not run via Ash Drive.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.



Whitefield — Prestwich — Pendlebury — Swinton — Eccles — Hope Hospital 484
Mondays to Fridays

pW pW pW pW pW pW pW
H

Whitefield, Interchange Ot 0725
Prestwich, Tram Stop t 0817 0927 1427 1527 1632 1727
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0732 0818 0928 1428 1528 1633 1728
Heaton Park, Tram Stop t 0738 0823 0933 1433 1533 1638 1733
Kersal Hotel and 1542
Agecroft, Langley Road 0748 0833 0941 every 1441 1547 1647 1742
Pendlebury, Hospital Road 0753 0838 0945 hour 1445 1551 1651 1746
Pendlebury, Windmill 0756 0842 0948 until 1448 1555 1655 1750
Mossfield Road l 0845 0951 1451 1558 l l

Swinton, Civic Centre 0800 0850 0956 1456 1603 1658 1753 1825 2325
Wardley, Ash Drive/Moss Bank Road l 0856 1001 1501 1608 l l l and l

Moorside, Train Station B 0803 0859 1003 1503 1610 1701 1756 1828 every 2328
Holyrood Church 0807 0903 1006 1506 1613 1704 1800 1831 hour 2331
Monton Green 0818 0911 1013 1513 1621 1712 1808 1839 until 2339
Eccles, InterchangeOBt 0826 0918 1018 1518 1628 1719 1815 1844 2344
Hope Hospital 0922 1022 1522 1632 1723 1849 2349

Bus 484 is run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – These journeys do not run via Mossfield Road or Ash Drive.
H – Runs via Kersal.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.



Prestwich — Pendlebury — Swinton — Eccles — Hope Hospital 484
Saturdays

pW pW pW
Prestwich, Tram Stop t 0927 1627 1727
Prestwich, Longfield Centre 0928 1628 1728
Heaton Park, Tram Stop t 0933 1633 1733
Agecroft, Langley Road 0941 1641 1741
Pendlebury, Hospital Road 0945 and 1645 1745
Pendlebury, Windmill 0948 every 1648 1748
Mossfield Road 0951 hour 1651 1751
Swinton, Civic Centre 0956 until 1656 1756 1825 2325
Wardley, Ash Drive/Moss Bank Road 1001 1701 1801 l and l

Moorside, Train Station B 1003 1703 1803 1828 every 2328
Holyrood Church 1006 1706 1806 1831 hour 2331
Monton Green 1013 1713 1812 1839 until 2339
Eccles, InterchangeOBt 1018 1718 1817 1844 2344
Hope Hospital 1022 1722 1849 2349

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

l l

Swinton, Civic Centre B 0925 2325
Moorside, Train Station B 0928 and 2328
Holyrood Church 0931 every 2331
Monton Green 0939 hour 2339
Eccles, Interchange OBt 0944 until 2344
Hope Hospital 0949 2349

Bus 484 is run by Arriva North West with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
l – These journeys do not run via Ash Drive.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points:O – Bus B – Train t – Tram

pW – The bus used on this journey is of a new design. It has a low floor and no steps at the entrance, which makes getting on and off easier.
Pushchairs and wheelchairs can be rolled straight on and do not need to be folded up once inside the bus.


